



re

Engineered Products, a Papé Company.47132 Kato Road
Fremont, CA 94538-7333Phone: (510) 659-4100
Fax: (510) 661-5706CA Contractor License: 910313
Federal ID# 22-3949676CA Certificate of Registration: 100-883105
UBI # 602-684-203Mt. Diablo School District

Concord, CA**Proposal#: MtDiabloSD_WarehouseEquip_091619**Subject: Pallet Rack, Cooler Assembly, Lifts
Date: 09/16/19
FOB: Destination**Pallet Rack:**

Scope of Work: Deliver and install roll-form pallet rack in the dry-goods area and structural pallet rack in the freezer/cooler boxes. Structural racks to act as roof support structure. Includes structural/seismic engineering, plan check and permitting fees.

Roll-Form Pallet Rack – Dry Goods Area

Qty. 33, 16'H x 42"D upright, 3x3x14ga upright w/5x8" ft plate:	\$ 144.00/EA	\$ 4,752.00
Qty. 162, 96" x 4-1/8" face load beam:	\$ 31.50/EA	\$ 5,103.00
Qty. 162, 42"D x 46"W wire deck:	\$ 17.50/EA	\$ 2,835.00
Qty. 33, 24" column protectors:	\$ 18.00/EA	\$ 594.00
Qty. 132, 1/2" x 5.5" anchor:	\$ 2.25/EA	\$ 297.00

Structural Pallet Rack – Cooler and Freezer Boxes w/roof support

Qty. 28, 19'-6"H x 42"D x C3 structural upright w/5x8" ft plate:	\$ 229.00/EA	\$ 6,412.00
Qty. 176, 96" x 4-1/8" face load beam:	\$ 31.50/EA	\$ 5,544.00
Qty. 176, 42"D x 46"W wire deck:	\$ 17.50/EA	\$ 3,080.00
Qty. 28, 24" column protectors:	\$ 18.00/EA	\$ 504.00
Qty. 88, 96" pallet backer w/3" off-set:	\$ 21.00/EA	\$ 1,848.00
Qty. 14, 13' cross aisle/roof support:	\$ 106.00/EA	\$ 1,484.00
Qty. 112, 1/2" x 4.5" anchor:	\$ 2.25/EA	\$ 252.00

Pallet Rack Install Labor:	\$ 6,100.00
Freight – Pallet Rack and Wire Decks	\$ 3,200.00
Forklift and Scissor Lift Rentals:	\$ 1,350.00
Structural and Seismic Engineering:	\$ 2,500.00
Plan Check, Permits and Permitting Fees:	\$ 6,150.00

Total Material Price, Delivered and Installed:	\$ 52,005.00
---	---------------------

Scope of Work:

- Install cooler and freezer boxes consisting of 272' linier ft of 20'H wall
- Install 2,134 sq. ft. of roof panel
- Install 3-doors
- Assemble and anchor per engineering specification
- Includes layout drawings, elevations, anchoring detail and site plan
 - Provide contractor license, liability and Worker's Compensation details

LABOR DESCRIPTION	TOTAL
1 Lot labor to install 272 lf of freezer/cooler walls, 2,140 sf of roof, and 3 doors.	\$ 28,460.00
Forklift rental.	\$ 1,250.00
Scissor lift rental.	\$ 875.00
Estimated duration:	2-weeks
Total	\$ 28,469.00

Price Does NOT include:

- Fire Suppression, Modification or Upgrades
- Lighting or Electrical Hookup
- Refrigeration or installation of
- Federal, State or Local Taxes
- Plan Check, Permits or Permitting Fees – This will go through the GC when selected

Hyster W45ZHD electric pallet jack

- 4500 lb. Capacity
- Battery Discharge Indicator and Hour Meter are standard.
- Highly durable, simple to service
- Extremely low cost of ownership
- Sharp turning radius provides exceptional maneuverability
- 24 volt power with built in battery & High Frequency CA complaint charger
- 27" wide x 46" long forks with tapered tips

LOAD BACKREST NOT INCLUDED

(1) Unit Total: \$ 2,619.00
 Battery Total \$180.00 Per Battery (6) = \$1,080

TOTAL INVESTMENT = \$3,699.00 delivered + tax (per unit)

Thank you for the opportunity to quote,
Storage and Material Handling Specialists

Hyster J30XN

- 3000 lb. Capacity
- Battery Discharge Indicator and Hour Meter are standard.
- Highly durable, simple to service
- Extremely low cost of ownership
- Sharp turning radius provides exceptional maneuverability
- 36 volt power with built in battery & High Frequency CA complaint charger

(2) Unit Total: \$ 22,799.00/EA \$ 45,598.00

TOTAL INVESTMENT = \$ 45,598.00 delivered + tax (per unit)

PRICING SUMMARY:

PALLET RACK:	\$ 52,005.00
FREEZER/COOLER ASSEMBLY:	\$ 28,469.00
HYSTER W45ZHD ELECTRIC PALLET JACK:	\$ 3,699.00
(2) J30XN – ELECTRIC FORKLIFT	\$ 45,598.00

TOTAL MATERIAL PRICE, DELIVERED AND INSTALLED: \$ 129,771.00

This sale is subject to Engineered Products' Terms and Conditions of Sale effective on the date hereof, which are incorporated in full by this reference. The Terms and Conditions of Sale are available at www.eppape.com/terms, and will also be sent by mail or e-mail to the purchaser upon request.

This proposal accepted by
Purchase Order #

David Little – Sales and Design
(510) 661-5685 – Direct
dlittle@eppape.com

a.